
FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 CONFIDENTIAL - 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 
ogooo I- Q 

1. Report for: Mo. December 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT ~~ 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

m m a r  o-agQAQ.a. 
J. Clark Jr., Lead Business Fbancial Analyst 

6. Date Completed: February 14, 2003 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. I As Received Coal Quality 1 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (BtuAb) (%) (%) 

(a) (b) (c) (d 1 (e) (0 (9) (h) 0) (i) (k) (1) (m) 

1 Emerald International Corp. 4 5 ,  IM , 999 S 1 $ 5 4 . 8 8  0.65 12,052 5.91 10.49 
2 Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 08 , W v ,  39 MTC $55.32 0.69 12,586 8.48 8.51 
3 Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 08 , W v ,  39 MTC B - 3,543 & $55.32 0.65 12,343 11.79 6.07 
4 Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 08 , W v ,  39 MTC $55.32 0.66 12,335 10.81 7.82 

$57.32 0.67 12,740 8.42 8.03 
$59.32 0.66 12,625 9.92 6.45 

5 Kanawha River Terminal 08 , W v ,  39 STC 
6 Kanawha River Terminal 08 , W v ,  39 STC 
7 Marmet Synfuel, LLC 0 8 ,  Wv,  39 STC $61.07 0.69 12,996 5.95 9.19 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. December 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-661 6 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Delmar J. ClarkTr.! Lead Business Fihncial Analyst 

6. Date Completed: February 14, 2003 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. I As Received Coal Qualitv I 

I I 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btullb) (%) (%) 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Consolidated Coal Sales 08 , Ky , 133 
Consolidated Coal Sales 0 8 ,  Ky , 119 
Massey Coal Sales Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 
Peabody Coal Sales 08 , Ky , 195 
Peabody Coal Sales 08 , W v ,  5 
Peabody Coal Sales 0 8 ,  Wv ,  45 
Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 
Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 
Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 
Transfer Facility NIA 

MTC 
MTC 
MTC 

S 
S 
S 

MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
NIA 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
OB 

121,165 
9,789 

65,349 
10,372 
19,269 
10,331 
7,686 

30,951 
2,831 
NIA 

$55.09 
$52.09 
$55.09 
$53.63 
$54.97 
$54.97 
$54.59 
$51.74 
$55.84 
NIA 

1.25 
1.42 
1.07 
0.90 
0.88 
0.84 
1.16 
1.09 
0.70 
NIA 

12,856 
12,802 
12,435 
12,732 
12,914 
12,413 
12,801 
12,474 
12,562 

NIA 

7.85 6.77 
7.74 7.38 
9.28 7.41 

10.1 1 5.73 
8.36 7.54 
9.59 7.86 
9.08 6.24 

10.35 6.62 
10.22 6.62 
NIA NIA 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. December 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-661 6 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Delmar J. Clark Jr., iead  Business Finahcial Analyst 

6. Date Completed: February 14, 2003 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. I As Received Coal Quality I 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btdlb) (%) (%) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) c i )  (k) (1 )  (m) 
I Alliance Coal Sales Corp. 0 8 ,  Ky , 195 MTC UR 19,850 $53.35 0.64 12,635 8.52 7.24 
2 Amvest Coal Sales, Inc. 08 , W v ,  67 MTC UR 9,249 $58.19 0.64 12,601 10.01 6.36 
3 Massey Coal Sales Co., Inc. 0 8 ,  Wv ,  45 LTC UR 67,770 $56.69 0.72 12,493 10.20 7.00 
4 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 0 8 ,  Ky , 195 LTC UR 48,037 $55.85 0.68 12,506 10.14 6.73 
5 Transfer Facility NIA N/A OB 186,404 $64.13 0.68 12,349 8.49 9.81 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. December 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 
A 

Retro- 
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 

Adjust- Purchase Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base 
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Inc(Dec) Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($Ron) ($TTon) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

(b) 

Emerald international Cop. 
Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 
Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 
Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 
Kanawha River Terminal 
Kanawha River Terminal 
Marmet Synfuel, LLC 

(c) (d) 

4 5 ,  IM ,999 S 
08 , W v ,  39 MTC 
08 , W v ,  39 MTC 
0 8 ,  Wv,  39 MTC 
0 8 ,  Wv,  39 STC 
0 8 ,  Wv,  39 STC 
08 , W v ,  39 STC 

(e) 

1,401 
8,869 
3,543 

33,029 
50,864 
8,484 

29,098 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. December 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-6616 

al Analyst 

6. Date Completed: February 14,2003 

Retro- 
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base 

Quality Effective 
Adjust- Purchase 

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Inc(Dec) Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(b) 

Consolidated Coal Sales 
Consolidated Coal Sales 
Massey Coal Sales Company, 
Peabody Coal Sales 
Peabody Coal Sales 
Peabody Coal Sales 
Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 
Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 
Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 
Transfer Facility 

Inc. 

(c) 

08 , Ky ,133 
0 8 ,  Ky ,119 
08 , Ky ,195 
08 , Ky , 195 
08 , W v ,  5 
08 , Wv , 45 
08 ,  Ky ,195 
08 ,  Ky ,195 
08 ,  Ky ,195 

NIA 

(d) 

MTC 
MTC 
MTC 

S 
S 
S 

MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
NIA 

(e) 

121,165 
9,789 

65,349 
10,372 
19,269 
10,331 
7,686 

30,951 
2,831 
NIA 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. December 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-661 6 

ial Analyst 

6. Date Completed: February 14, 2003 
EC 

Retro- 
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 

Adjust- Purchase Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base 
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Inc(Dec) Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($Tron) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h 1 (0 U) (k) (1) 
1 Alliance Coal Sales Corp. 08 , Ky ,195 MTC 19,850 
2 Amvest Coal Sales, Inc. 08 , W v ,  67 MTC 9,249 
3 Massey Coal Sales Co., Inc. 0 8 ,  Wv,  45 LTC 67,770 
4 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 LTC 48,037 
5 Transfer Facility NIA NIA 186,404 



8Z-EZP 'ON WHO4 3Sd4 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. December 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-6616 

alyst 

. Date Completed: February 14, 2003 
E 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 
Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($TTon) ($/Ton) ($Ron) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($Ken) 

(a) (b) (c) ( 4  

1 Consolidated Coal Sales 08 , Ky , 133 Letcher. Ky 
2 Consolidated Coal Sales 08 , Ky , 119 Letcher. Ky 
3 Massey Coal Sales Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky 
4 Peabody Coal Sales 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky 
5 Peabody Coal Sales 08 , Wv , 5 Boone, Wv 
6 Peabody Coal Sales 08 , Wv , 45 Logan, Wv 
7 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky 
8 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky 
9 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky 

10 Transfer Facility NIA Plaquemines 
Parrish. La 

(e) 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
OB 

(9 (9) 

121,165 
9,789 

65,349 
10,372 
19,269 

(1 0,331 
7,686 

30,951 
2,831 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $55.09 
NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $52.09 
NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $55.09 
NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $53.63 
NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $54.97 
NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $54.97 
NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $54.59 
NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $51.74 
NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $55.84 
NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 NIA 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

I. Report for: Mo. December 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-661 6 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Delmar J. Clark Jr.,ILead Business Fikhkial Analyst 

6. Date Completed: February 14, 2003 EC 
Additional 

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B. 
Transpor- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 

Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($non) ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) 0) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (P) (q ) 
1 Alliance Coal Sales Corp. 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky UR 19,850 NIA NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $53.35 

4 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky UR 48,037 NIA NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $55.85 

2 Amvest Coal Sales. Inc. 08 , Wv , 67 Nicholas, Wv UR 9,249 NIA N/A NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $58.19 
3 Massey Coal Sales Co.. Inc. 08 , w v  , 45 Logan, Wv UR 67,770 NIA NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $56.69 

5 Transfer Facility NIA Plaquemines OB 186,404 NIA NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 $64.13 
Parrish, La 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Report for: Mo. December 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-6616 

nalyst 

6. Date Completed: February 14, 2003 DEC 
New 

Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 
Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title lalue Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (0 (i) (k) (1) (m) 
10102 
10102 
10/02 
10102 
10/02 
10102 
10/02 
10102 
10102 

Transfer Facility-IMT 
Transfer Facility-IMT 
Transfer Facility-IMT 
Transfer Facility-IMT 
Transfer Facility-IMT 
Transfer Facility-IMT 
Transfer Facility-IMT 
Transfer Facility-IMT 
Transfer Facility-IMT 

Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 
Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 
Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 
Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 
Black Hawk Synfuel, LLC 
Kanawha River Terminal 
Kanawha River Terminal 
Kanawha River Terminal 
Marmet Synfuel, LLC 

2 1,663 
3 5,115 
4 3,438 
5 19,543 
6 19,547 
7 31,059 
8 6,739 
9 9,809 
10 29,415 

2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
2A (k) Quality Adjustments 

$66.86 J Quality Adjustment 
$64.06 J Quality Adjustment 
$56.03 J Quality Adjustment 
$56.79 Quality Adjustment 
$56.67 Quality Adjustment 
$50.52 J Quality Adjustment 
$49.80 Quality Adjustment 
$49.66 Quality Adjustment 
$60.53 Quality Adjustment 



1 FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Report for: Mo. December 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on thls Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

0 A 

elmar J. Clark Jr.!Lead Business Fiancial Analyst 

Date Completed: February 14, 2003 DE6 
New 

Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 
Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) 0) 0) (k) (1) (m) 

1 1 1 /02 CRI &2 CRI &2 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 4 60,602 2A (k) Quality Adjustments $55.82 J Quality Adjustment 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Report for: Mo. December 2002 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Business Analyst 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

nalyst DE6 . Date Completed: February 14,2003 

Line Month 
No. Reported 

New 
Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 
Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) (c)  (d 1 (e) (f) (9) (h) (i ) U) (k) (1) (m) 

1 11/02 CR4&5 CR4&5 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 7 29,758 2A (k) Quality Adjustments $54.66 Quality Adjustment 
2 10/02 CR4&5 CR4&5 Alliance Coal Sales Corp. I 39,795 2A (k) Quality Adjustments $58.21 Quality Adjustment 
3 10/02 CR4&5 CR4&5 Peabody Coal Sales, Inc. 4 10,290 2A (k) Quality Adjustments $55.67 J Quality Adjustment 



F’PSC FORM 423-1 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME,DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1 REWRTING MONTH I2/2002 

2 REPORTING COMPANY: FIDRIDA POWER CORPORATION 

SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL 

3. NAME.TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER 

SUBMITIED ON THIS FORM: JIM 

4. SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMllTED REPORT: 

5. DATE COMPLETED: 02/06/2003 

EFECI‘IVE TKANSPORT 
INVOICE W O I C E  NET NET QUALITY PURCHASE TO ADDITIONAL OTHER DELIVERED 

LINE PLANTNAME SUPPLIER NAME DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE VOLUME PRICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT PRICE ADJUST PRICE TERMINAL TRANSPORT CHARGES PRICE 
m LQcxl” DATE 
(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) 

2 1 s  NU Lm5w3a& 

I Anclote BP AMOCO FOBPLANT 12/2002 

3 Bartow Peakers Central 011 FOBPLANT 12/2002 

4 Bartow Steam Plant RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL FOB TERMI lU2002 

5 Bartow Steam Plant RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL FOB TERMI 132002 

6 Bayboro Peakers NO DELIVERES 

7 CrystalRiver BP AMOCO FOBPLANT 12/2002 

8 CryslalRiver BP AMOCO FOBPLANT 12~2002 

9 -S 

u g g i n s  Peakers -% ERIES 

NO DELNEEJES 

12 Intercession C~ty  Peakers BP AMOCO FOBPLANT W2002 

1-1. ma h- 

I5 Suwannee Steam Plant Colonral Oil Company FOBPLANT 12/2002 

16 Suwanoee Steam Plant Four Way Oil Company. Inc FOB PLANT l2/2002 

17 Suwannee Steam Plant W A R  ENERGY, INC FOBPLANT 122002 

P IES 
NU oTxww&s 

O I L 0 0  &I m m W t s l e b l , ”  0 W c $ l n b l ,  

(0 (9) (h) (i) 6 )  (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (PI (4) (1) 

m2 539 $38.85 $20.935.14 $0.00 $20.935.14 $38.85 $0.00 $38.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.83 $39.69 

$35.80 F O ~  11,173 $35.05 $391.643.40 $0.00 $391,643.40 $35.05 $0.00 $35.05 $0.00 

F06 589,299 $25.03 $14,752.335.97 $0.00 $14,752,335.97 $25.03 $0.00 $25.03 $0.00 $0.00 $2.08 527.1 I 

F06 332.821 $23.15 $7,704,833.10 $0.00 $7,704.833.10 $23.15 $0.00 $23.15 $0.00 $0.00 $1.92 $25.07 

$0.00 $0.75 

F O ~  178 $34.90 $6,222.23 $0.00 $6.222.23 $34.90 $0.00 $34.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.75 $35 65 

F02 5,705 $37.97 $216,587.93 $0.00 5216,587.93 $37.97 $0.00 $37.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.81 $38.78 

FOZ 

F06 
F06 

F06 

14,485 $29.83 $432,083.57 $0.00 $432.083.57 $29.83 $0.00 $29.83 $0.00 

4.596 $20.60 $94,663.11 $0.00 $94.663.1 I $20.60 $0.00 $20.M) $0 00 
8,103 $31.45 $254,800.71 $0.00 $254.800.71 $31.45 $0.00 $31.45 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.77 $36.78 

$32.31 $0.00 $2.48 

$0.00 $1.71 $22.31 

$0.00 $2.61 $34.06 



PPSC FORM 423-l(a) 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME,DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

I .  REPORTING MONTH: 12J2002 

2. REPORTING COMPANY FZORlDA POWER CORPORATION 

SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL 

LINE PLANTNAME 
m 
(a) (b) 

1 Anclote 

2 Avon Park Peakers 

3 Bamw Peakers 

4 Bartow Steam Plant 

5 Bamw Steam Plant 

6 Bayboro Peakers 

7 CrysralRiver 

8 CrystalRiver 

9 Debary Peakers 

IO Higgins Peakers 

I 1  Hints Energy Complex 

12 lotexcession City Peakers 

13 Ria Pinar Peakers 

I4 Suwanne Ptakers 

15 Suwannee Steam Piaot 

16 Suwannee Steam Plant 

17 Suwannce Steam Plant 

I8  Tumer Peaken 

19 University of Florida 

SUPPLIER NAME DELIVERY DELIVERY 
U ) c 3 A T M ) N m  

(C) (d) (e) 
BP AMOCO FOBPLANT 12/2002 

NO DELIVERIES 

Centsal Oil FOBPLANT 12/2002 

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL FOB TERM1 12/2002 

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL FOB TERM1 !2/2002 

NO DELIVERIES 

BP AMOCO 

BP AMOCO 
NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIWRIES 

BP AMOCO 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

Colonial Oil Company 

Four Way Oil Company. loc 

TEXPAR ENERGY, INC. 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

FOBPLANT 12/2002 

FOBPLANT 12/2002 

FOBPLANT 12/2002 

FOBPLANT 12/uw)2 

FOBPLANT 12/2002 
FOBPLANT IiW.002 

TYPE 
on 
(0 

mz 

F 0 2  

F O 6  
F06 

Fo2 

F02 

Foz 

F06 

F06 
F06 

3 NAME,TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER BF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 

SUBMl’lTED ON THIS FORM 

4 SIGNATUREOFOFFICIAL SUBM 

5 DATE COMPLETED 02/06/2003 

EFFECIWE TRANSPORT 
INVOICE INVOKE NET NET QUALITY PURCHASE To ADDlTIONAL OTHER DELNERED 

VOLUME PRICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT PRICE ADJUST PRICE TERMINAL TRANSPORT CHARGES PRICE 

535) r$38 85 $20.9357-3-- $000 $20,935 14 $38 85 $0 00 $38 85 $0 00 1 _ _  ~ - - _  
11.173 

589,299 

332.821 

$0 00 

$0 00 

$0 00 

$0 00 
$0 00 

$000 I -$077/ 

(1) 

$39.69 

$35.80 

$27.1 I 
$25.07 

$35.65 

$38.78 

$36.78 

$32.31 

$22.31 

$34.06 


